DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2023-997871

RPTT:\$2301.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$2,341.00

06/23/2023 01:08 PM

Pgs=3

A.P.N.: 1219-15-001-055

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297

Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND **TAX STATEMENTS TO:** 

Ryan L. Hertel and Breann R. Hertel 3501 Pinecrest Ave South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

Escrow No.: ZC3563-JL

RPTT \$2,301.00

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Larry B. Broyles and Mary Geneva Broyles, husband and wife as community property

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Breann R. Hertel and Ryan L. Hertel, Wife and Husband as Joint Tenants With Right of Survivorship

all that real property in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

Larry B. Broyles	(
May Doney Broyles  Mary Geneva Broyles	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the
state of Washington county of Kittias } ss:	ine <sub>ther</sub>
by Molly Peppler Larry Brayes - Mary Brayes -	
Notary Public (seal)	
My commission expires 8/24/2024 PUBLIC WASHINGTON	

## **EXHIBIT A"**

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 74, as shown on the Official Map of SHERIDAN ACRES UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Doulas County, Nevada on October 14, 1968, Book 62, Page 551, as File No. 42594.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	Parcel Number(s				
a) <u>1219-15-</u> h)	001-055		_	\ \	
c)			_	\ \	
d)2. Type of Pro			<del>-</del>	\ '	\
		[x] Single Fam	FOR REC	CORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONI	<del>\</del>
Res.	<b></b> ,	[rij omigio: ann	.	SOURCE OF THOMAL DOLL ON	·\
		[ ] 2-4 Plex	Book:	Page:	
e) [] Apt.	Bldg f)	[ ] Comm'l/Ind	'l Date of R	ecording:	
g) [] Agri	•	[ ] Mobile Hon	ne Notes:		
[ ] Out	CI				/ /
3. Total Valu	ue/Sales Price o	of Property:	\$590,0	00.00	1
Deed in Li	ieu of Foreclosur	e Only (value of p	property) (		
Transfer T				00.00	
Real Prop	erty Transfer Tax	x Due:	\$2,30°	1.00	
4. If Exempt	ion Claimed:	7		) )	
		nption, per NRS 3	75.090. Section	/ /	
b. Ex	xplain Reason fo	r Exemption:			
				Y/	
5 Partial Inte	arest: Dercenton	e being transferre	ed: %		
J. Partial little	The under	signed declares a	eu. % and acknowledges	, under penalty of perjury, pursua	ant to NDC
375.060 and N	NRS 375.110. tha	at the information	provided is corre	ct to the best of their information	and helief
and can be s	supported by do	cumentation if ca	alled upon to sub	stantiate the information provid	ed herein
Furthermore,	the parties agree	e that disallowa	nce of any clain	ned exemption, or other determ	nination of
additional tax	due, may result i	in a penalty of 10	% of the tax due	plus interest at 1% per month. F	ursuant to
NKS 375.030,	the buyer and S	eller snall be join	ily and severally i	able for any additional amount or	ved.
		٠	\ \	<i>A</i> .	
Signature		ne		Granter HSCI	
	$\times$	4 4		9	
Signature	() end	H./.		Grantee	
				<u> </u>	
SELLER (	GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BU	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	J
	(Required)	1	<u> </u>	(Required)	<u> </u>
Print Name:	Larry B. Broyl	les	Print Name	Breann R. Hertel	
Address:	863 Bollen Ci	rcle	Address:	3501 PINECREST A	Æ
	Gardnerville,	NV 89460		SOUTH LAKE TAHLE G	7 96150
		/ /			
COMPANY/PE	RSON REQUES	STING RECORDI	NG (required if r	ot seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	Signature Title C	ompany LLC		Escrow #: ZC3563-JL	
Address: 212	Elks Point Road,	Suite 445, P.O. I	3ox 10297, Zephy	<u>/r Cove, NV 89448</u>	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED